the interest rate within the Credit line is determined according to the terms of the Credit agreement and shall not exceed 26 (twenty six) percent
per annum for each particular Credit transaction;
4. the Borrower shall repay (return) the full amount of the Credits on the date on 1825 (one thousand eight hundred twenty five) calendar days from
the execution date of the Addendum. The Borrower shall repay (return) the Credits within 1825 (one thousand eight hundred and twenty five)
calendar days from the execution date of the Addendum within the Credit line;
5. the terms, procedure of provision and repayment of credit amounts, interest and other payments shall be determined by the Credit agreement.

To provide hereof the chief executive officer of JSC "Tander" the right to sign additional agreements which change the terms and conditions of the